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Mr. Kevin F. Ramos – 2024 Chair 
Chief Investment Officer 
Buzz Oates  
555 Capitol Mall, Ste. 900  
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 379-3822 
Cell: (916) 997-3879 
Email: kevinramos@buzzoates.com 
Start Year: 2016 (February) 
 
Mr. James Beckwith  
President & CEO 
Five Star Bank 
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 985, 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 640-1502 
Cell:  
Email: jbeckwith@fivestarbank.com 
Start Year: 2024 (April) 
 
Mr. Larry Booth  
Chief Executive Officer 
Frank M. Booth 
251 Michelle Court 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 
Phone: (650) 266-7401 
Cell: (650) 288-2597 
Email: larryb@frankbooth.com 
Start Year: 2008 (January) 
 
Mr. Ron Brown  
President & CEO 
Brown Construction, Inc. 
1465 Enterprise Blvd., #100 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 
Phone: (916) 373-9300 
Cell: (916) 606-0095 
Email: rbrown@brown-construction.com 
Start Year: 2018 (January) 
 
Mr. Benjamin F. Carter 
Owner 
Benden Farms 
P.O. Box 212 
Colusa, CA 95932 
Phone: (530) 458-7566 
Cell: (530) 682-9700 
Email: bencarter@succeed.net 
Start Year: 2015 (January) 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Daniel Cole  
Chairman 
Cole Partners Development Company 
2484 Natomas Park Dr., Ste. 101 
Sacramento, CA  95833   
Phone: (916) 273-4019 
Cell: (916) 837-0596 
Email: dcole@colepartners.com 
Start Year: 2004 (March) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mrs. Chrysanthy Demos 
President & CEO 
WellCent 
87 Scripps Drive, Suite 216,  
Sacramento CA 95825 
Cell: (916) 837-3475 
Email: chrysa@wellcent.com 
Start Year: 2019 (January) 
 
Ms. Eileen Diepenbrock  
Partner 
Diepenbrock Elkin Dauer McCandless LLP 
555 University Ave., #200 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Phone: (916) 492-5024 
Cell: (916) 837-6369 
Email: ediepenbrock@diepenbrock.com 
Start Year: 2014 (April) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mrs. Cate Spears 
CEO  
CGT Global 
4140 Spotted Eagle Court  
Reno, NV 89511 
Phone: (530) 303-3814 
Cell: (916) 628-1038 
Email: cspears@cgt.global 
Start Year: 2021 (March) 
 
 
Mr. Jerry Fat  
President & Partner 
Frank S. Fat Inc. 
Frank Fat Properties 
2500 Natomas Park Dr. 
Sacramento, CA 95833 
Phone: (916) 441-4184 
Cell: (916) 955-0141 
Email: jerryfat@fatsrestaurants.com  
Start Year: 2017 (March) 
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Mr. Steve Fleming – 2024 Vice-Chair 
President & CEO 
River City Bank 
76135 Via Sovana 
Indian Wells, CA 92210 
Phone: (916) 567-2649 
Cell: (916) 549-4595 
Email: sfleming@rcbank.com 
Start Year: 2016 (April) 
 
Mr. Brian King 
Chancellor 
Los Rios Community College District 
1919 Spanos Court 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Phone: (916) 212-4624 
Cell: (916) 212-4624 
Email: kingb@losrios.edu 
Start Year: 2022 (March) 
 
Mr. Sotiris K. Kolokotronis  
President 
SKK Developments 
2409 L St., Ste. 200 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
Phone: (916) 623-0142 
Cell: (916) 730-4222 
Email: sotiris@skkdevelopments.com 
Start Year: 2009 
 
Mr. Paul Lau  
Chief Executive Officer and General Manager 
SMUD 
6201 S Street, MS B308  
Sacramento, CA 95817  
Phone: (916) 732-6252  
Cell: (916) 296-7496  
Email: paul.lau@smud.org  
Start Year: 2023  

 
Ms. Donna L. Lucas 
Founder & CEO 
Lucas Public Affairs 
1215 K St., Ste. 1010 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 492-2707 
Cell: (916) 806-0131 
Email: donna@lucaspublicaffairs.com 
Start Year: 2010 
 
 
 
Mr. David J. Lucchetti  
Executive Chairman of the Board 
Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc. 
P.O. Box 419074 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-9074 
Phone: (916) 631-6500 
Cell: (916) 704-3001 
Email: Dave.Lucchetti@pcci.com 
Start Year: 1996 
 
Mr. Garry Maisel  
President & CEO 
Western Health Advantage 
2349 Gateway Oaks Dr., #100 
Sacramento, CA 95819 
Phone: (916) 563-3184 
Cell: (916) 804-8232 
Email: g.maisel@westernhealth.com 
Start Year: 2017 (March) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mrs. Rachael McKinney 
President, Sacramento Market 
Sutter Health 
4221 Corona Way,  
Sacramento CA 95864 
Phone: (916) 897-6110 
Cell: (530) 419-9716 
Email: Rachael.McKinney@sutterhealth.org 
Start Year: 2023 (February) 
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Mrs. Diane D. Miller  
President & CEO 
Wilcox, Miller & Nelson 
2443 Fair Oaks Blvd., Ste. 299 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Phone: (916) 977-3700 
Cell: (916) 284-9538 
Email: dmiller@wilcoxcareer.com 
Start Year: 2009 
 
Mr. Jahmal Miller, MHA  
Chief Administrative Officer 
Dignity Health Mercy Medical Group 
3000 Q St., 6th Fl. 
Sacramento CA 95816 
Phone: (916) 317-2685 
Cell: (916) 730-1699 
Email: jahmal.miller@commonspirit.org 
Start Year: 2023 (April) 
 
Ms. Nikky Mohanna 
Developer 
Mohanna Development 
1025 9th Street Suite 205 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 447-5232 
Cell: (530) 220-0364 
Email: nikky@mohannadevelopment.com 
Start Year: 2024 (April) 
 
Mrs. Stacy Paragary  
President & Managing Partner 
Paragary Restaurant Group & Sutter Fort Hotel 
1403 28th Street,  
Sacramento, CA 95816 
Phone: (916) 4523335 
Cell: (916) 802-2244 
Email: stacyp@paragarys.com 
Start Year: 2023 (March) 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Judson T. Riggs  
Chairman & CEO 
Teichert 
P.O. Box 15002 
Sacrameno, CA 95851 
Phone: (916) 484-3277 
Cell: (916) 296-2258 
Email: jriggs@teichert.com 
Start Year: 2002 (August) 
 

Ms. Trish Rodriguez 
Senior Vice President/Area Manager 
Kaiser Permanente  
6600 Bruceville Rd. 
Sacramento, CA 95819 
Phone: (916) 688-2727 
Cell: (916) 842-0298 
Email: patricia.m.rodriguez@kp.org 
Start Year: 2018 (March) 
 

Mr. Robert J. Slobe  
President 
North Sacramento Land Company 
400 Slobe Ave. 
Sacramento, CA 95815 
Phone: (916) 925-2721 
Cell:  
Email: slobe@nslco.com 
Start Year: 2009 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Scott Syphax 
President & CEO 
Syphax Strategic, Inc. 
5601 Stanmore Way 
Elk Grove, CA 95758 
Phone: (916) 897-6110 
Cell: (916) 897-6110 
Email: scott@syphaxstrategic.com 
Start Year: 2017 (March) 
 
 

Ms. Erica Taylor  
Sr. Vice President of Community Impact and Public 
Relations Officer 
Golden 1 Credit Union 
8945 Cal Center Dr.  
Sacramento, CA 95826 
Phone: (916) 732-2806 
Cell: (916) 505-6076 
Email: etaylor@golden1.com 
Start Year: 2024 (April) 
 

Mr. Darrell Teat 
Senior Partner 
President & CEO 
Safety Center, Inc. 
3909 Bradshaw Rd. 
Phone: (916) 438-3365 
Cell: (916) 470-4870 
Email: darrell.teat@safetycenter.org 
Start Year: 2021 (March) 
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Mr. Charles W. Trainor 
Shareholder 
Buchalter 
980 Fulton Ave. 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Phone: (916) 929-7000 
Cell: (916) 761-7000 
Email ctrainor@buchalter.com 
Start Year: 2008 (January) 
 

 
 
 

 
Event Manager 
Roxana Humphreys 
CalChamber 
1215 K Street, Ste. 1400  
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 261-0958 
Email: roxana.humphreys@calchamber.com 
 
Event Coordinator 
Amanda Rojas  
CalChamber 
1215 K Street, Ste. 1400  
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 444-6670 
Email: amanda.rojas@calchamber.com 
 
 
 

mailto:amanda.rojas@calchamber.com
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